SN xx-r3 SPARE PARTS LIST 08.01 XRAY MODEL RACING CARS, PO BOX 103, 911 50 TRENCIN, SLOVAKIA ~ TEL: +421-905-402724  www.ieamxray.com e-mail: support@teamxray.com

30 1124|72°008 CHASSIS 2.5MM GRAPHITE - 5-CELL - RUBBER-SPEC 303060 |GRAPHITE MOTOR GUARD 305716 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 16T / 48 - SHORT 308375 |XRAY SPRING-SET C = 2.6 (2)

301125 [T2'008 CHASSIS 2.5MM GRAPHITE - 6-CELL - RUBBER-SPEC 303096 {12008 SHOCK TOWER REAR 3.0MM GRAPHITE 305717 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 17T /48 - SHORT 308376 |XRAY SPRING-SET C = 2.8(2)

301126 |T2'008 CHASSIS 3.5MM GRAPHITE - 6-CELL - FOAM-SPEC 303120 [SET OF ALU SHIM (0.5MM, 1.5MM, 2.5MM) 305718 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 18T / 48 - SHORT 308377 |XRAY SPRING-SET C = 3.0 (2)

301159 |ALU COUNTERSUNK SHIM (4) 303121 |SET OF ALU SHIM (1.0MM, 2.0MM, 3.0MM) 305719 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 19T / 48 - SHORT 308378 |XRAY SPRING-SET C = 3.2(2)

301183 |T2'008 RUBBER-SPEC UPPER DECK GRAPHITE 303122 [ALU SHIM 3x6x1.0MM (10) 305720 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 20T / 48 - SHORT 308379 |XRAY SPRING-SET C = 3.4(2)

301184 [T2'008 FOAM-SPEC UPPER DECK GRAPHITE 303123 [ALU SHIM 3x6x2.0MM (10) 305721 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 21T /48 - SHORT 308380 |ADDITIONAL XRAY ULTIMATE RACING SPRINGS (20)

301202 |T2 COMPOSITE BUMPER 303129 |COMPOSITE SET OF WHEELBASE SHIMS (3x1MM; 1x2MM) (2) 305722 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 22T / 48 - SHORT 308382 |XRAY PROGRESSIVE SPRING-SET D=1.4 (14 LB) GOLD (4)
301203 | T2 IMPACT ABSORBING FRONT BUMPER 303131 |STEEL SHIM FOR LOWER SUSP. HOLDER 3x7.5x0.4 (10) 305723 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 23T / 48 - SHORT 308383 |XRAY PROGRESSIVE SPRING-SET D=1.5 (17.5 LB) SILVER (4)
301213 |T2 UPPER HOLDER FOR BUMPER - 2.5MM GRAPHITE-CNC MACHINED 303132 |STEEL SHIM FOR LOWER SUSP. HOLDER 3x7.5x0.75 (10) 305724 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 24T / 48 - SHORT 308384 |XRAY SPRING-SET D=1.5 (15 LB) BLUE-GREEN (4)

301218 |T2 COMPOSITE UPPER HOLDER FOR BUMPER 303133 [STEEL SHIM FOR LOWER SUSP HOLDER 3x7.5x1.15 (10) 305725 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 25T / 48 - SHORT 308385 |XRAY SPRING-SET D=1.6 (20 LB) LIGHT-BLUE (4)

301222 |12 FOAM BUMPER 303134 |ALU SHIM FOR LOWER SUSP. HOLDER 3x7.5x1.5 (10) 305726 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 26T/ 48 - SHORT 308386 |XRAY SPRING-SET D=1.7 (25 LB) DARK-BLUE (4)

301223 |T2 FOAM BUMPER - HARD 303141 [ALU SHIM 3x5x1.0MM (10) 305727 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 27T / 48 - SHORT 308387 |XRAY SPRING-SET D=1.8 (30 LB) LIGHT-PURPLE (4)
301322 |FRONT BODY MOUNT SET 6MM 303163 |T2'008 REAR SUSPENSION ARM - HARD - RUBBER-SPEC - 1-HOLE 305728 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 28T / 48 - SHORT 308388 |XRAY SPRING-SET D=1.9 (35 LB) LIGHT-RED (4)

301323 |FRONT BODY MOUNT SET +1MM HEIGHT 303164 |T2'008 REAR SUSPENSION ARM EXTRA-HARD FOAM-SPEC - 1-HOLE 305729 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 29T / 48 - SHORT 308390 |XRAY SELECTED ULTIMATE RACING SPRINGS (24)

301324 |FRONT BODY MOUNT SET +2MM HEIGHT 303210 [REAR TURNBUCKLE L/R 25 MM - HUDY SPRING STEEL (2) 305730 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 30T/ 48 - SHORT 308393 |XRAY SPRING-SET D=1.4 (14 LB) YELLOW - SUPER-SOFT (4)
301332 |REAR BODY MOUNT SET 6MM 303241 [BALL UNIVERSAL 5.8 MM HEX (4) 305731 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 31T / 48 - SHORT 308394 |XRAY SPRING-SET D=1.5 (17.5 LB) WHITE - SOFT (4)
301333 |REAR BODY MOUNT SET +1MM HEIGHT 303351 |72 COMPOSITE UPRIGHT 1° OUTBOARD TOE-IN RIGHT MEDIUM RUBBER-SPEC 305732 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 32T / 48 - SHORT 308395 |XRAY SPRING-SET D=1.6 (22.5 LB) BLUE - SOFT-MEDIUM (4)
301334 |REAR BODY MOUNT SET +2MM HEIGHT 303352 |72 COMPOSITE UPRIGHT 0° OUTBOARD TOE-IN MEDIUM - RUBBER-SPEC 305733 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 33T / 48 - SHORT 308396 |XRAY SPRING-SET D=1.7 (28 LB) VIOLET - MEDIUM (4)

30 2019|72°008 ALU FRONT LOWER SUSP. ADJUST. BULKHEAD 303353 |T2 COMPOSITE UPRIGHT 1° OUTBOARD TOE-IN RIGHT - HARD - FOAM-SPEC 305734 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 34T/ 48 - SHORT 308397 |XRAY SPRING-SET D=1.8 (33 LB) PURPLE - MEDIUM-HARD (4)
302023 |T2'008 ALU UPPER BULKHEAD 303354 |72 COMPOSITE UPRIGHT 0° OUTBOARD TOE-IN - HARD - FOAM-SPEC 30 5778|SPUR GEAR 78T / 48 308398 |XRAY SPRING-SET D=1.9 (38 LB) RED - HARD (4)

302033 |T2 ALU NUT FOR SUSP. HOLDER (2) 303358 |T2 ALU UPRIGHT 1° OUTBOARD TOE-IN (L+R) 305781 |SPUR GEAR 81T / 48 309000 T2 SET OF HIGH-SPEED BALL BEARINGS (18)

302044 |T2 LOWER SUSPENSION HOLDERS (242+4-2) 303359 [T2 ALU UPRIGHT 2° OUTBOARD TOE-IN (L+R) 305784 |SPUR GEAR 84T / 48 309301 |T2 MOUNTING HARDWARE PACKAGE - SET

302077 {T2'008 SET OF ECCENTRIC COMPOSITE HUBS “1” (44-2) 303361 |T2 COMPOSITE UPRIGHT 1° OUTBOARD TOE-IN LEFT MEDIUM RUBBER-SPEC 305787 |SPUR GEAR 87T / 48 309402 [BODY CLIP FOR 6MM BODY POST (4)

302078 12007 SET OF ECCENTRIC COMPOSITE HUBS (4+2) 303363 |T2 COMPOSITE UPRIGHT 1° OUTBOARD TOE-IN LEFT HARD FOAM-SPEC 305790 |SPUR GEAR 90T/ 48 30 9500 |SILICONE GREASE 00

302087 |T2'008 SHOCK TOWER FRONT 3.0MM GRAPHITE 30 3401 |72 ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR 1.2 + 1.4 + 1.6MM (SET) 30 5818 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 18T/ 64 309580 |ONE WAY LUBE 25ML

302163 |T2'008 FRONT SUSPENSION ARM - HARD - RUBBER-SPEC - 1-HOLE 303411 |72 COMPOSITE ANTI-ROLL BAR HOLDERS 305819 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 19T/ 64 309820 |PRECISION BALANCING CHASSIS WEIGHTS (FRONT - 2 P(S.)
302164 |T2'008 FRONT SUSPENSION ARM EXTRA-HARD FOAM-SPEC 1-HOLE 303431 [T2 ALU 5 MM BALL END (2) 305820 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 20T/ 64 309830 [PRECISION BALANCING CHASSIS WEIGHTS (REAR - 6 PCS.)
302252 |12 COMPOSITE STEERING BLOCK - MEDIUM - RUBBER-SPEC 303454 T2 BALL JOINT 5 MM - OPEN (4) 305821 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 21T/ 64 309850 |PRECISION BALANCING CHASSIS WEIGHTS (CENTER - 3 PCS.)
302253 |T2 COMPOSITE STEERING BLOCK - HARD - FOAM-SPEC 303481 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR 1.1 MM 305822 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 22T / 64 309901 |XRAY ALUMINUM 1/10 TOURING SET-UP BOARD - LIMITED EDITION
302256 |T2 ALU STEERING BLOCK WITH BEARINGS 303482 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR 1.2 MM 305823 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 23T/ 64 35 9210|XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 100 cSt

302291 [T2 STEEL STEERING BUSHING (2+42) 303483 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR 1.3 MM 305824 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 24T/ 64 359220 |XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 200 ¢St

302295 |12 BALL-BEARING COMPOSITE BUSHING (4) 303484 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR 1.4 MM 305825 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 25T/ 64 359235 |XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 350 ¢St

302296 |12 COMPOSITE C-HUB BUSHING (2+2) 303485 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR 1.5 MM 305826 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 26T/ 64 359260 |XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 600 cSt

302334 |T2 ALU C-HUB FRONT BLOCK - 0° DEG. 303486 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR REAR 1.6 MM 305827 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 27T/ 64 359301 |XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 1000 ¢St

302335 |T2 ALU C-HUB FRONT BLOCK, RIGHT - 2° DEG. 30 500372008 EU RUBBER-SPEC ALU BALL DIFFERENTIAL - 7075 T6 - SET 305828 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 28T / 64 359302 | XRAY PREMIUM SILICONE OIL 2000 ¢St

302336 |T2 ALU C-HUB FRONT BLOCK, LEFT - 2° DEG 305004 |T2'008 US FOAM-SPEC ALU BALL DIFFERENTIAL - 7075 T6 - SET 305829 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 29T/ 64 90 1302 |HEX SCREW SB M3x2.5 (10)

302337 |T2 ALU C-HUB FRONT BLOCK, RIGHT - 4° DEG. 305006 |T2'008 EU RUBBER-SPEC COMPOSITE BALL DIFFERENTIAL - SET 305830 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 30T/ 64 901303 |HEX SCREW SB M3x3 (10)

302338 |T2 ALU C-HUB FRONT BLOCK, LEFT - 4° DEG 305007 |T2'008 US FOAM-SPEC COMPOSITE BALL DIFFERENTIAL - SET 305831 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 31T/ 64 901304 |HEX SCREW SB M3x4 (10)

302339 |T2 ALU C-HUB FRONT BLOCK, RIGHT - 6° DEG. 305012 |T2'008 ALU T6 DIFF LONG OUTPUT SHAFT - HARD COATED 305832 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 32T/ 64 901308 |HEX SCREW SB M3x8 (10)

302340 |T2 ALU C-HUB FRONT BLOCK, LEFT - 6° DEG. 305017 {12008 COMPOSITE DIFF OUTPUT SHAFTS (2) 305833 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 33T/ 64 901408 |[HEX SCREW SB M4x8 (10)

302361 |T2 COMPOSITE C-HUB RIGHT - 2° DEG. - MEDIUM - RUBBER-SPEC 305022 |T2'008 ALU T6 DIFF SHORT OUTPUT SHAFT - HARD COATED 305834 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 34T/ 64 90 2205 [HEX SCREW SH M2x5 (10)

302362 |12 COMPOSITE C-HUB LEFT - 2° DEG. - MEDIUM - RUBBER-SPEC 305037 {12008 COMPOSITE DIFF DRIVESHAFT ADAPTERS (2) 305835 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 35T/ 64 902304 |HEX SCREW SH M3x4 - STAINLESS (10)

302363 |T2 COMPOSITE C-HUB RIGHT - 4° DEG. - MEDIUM - RUBBER-SPEC 305040 |SCREW FOR EXTERNAL DIFF ADJUSTMENT - HUDY SPRING STEEL 305836 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 36T / 64 902305 |HEX SCREW SH M3x5 (10)

302364 |72 COMPOSITE C-HUB LEFT - 4° DEG. - MEDIUM - RUBBER-SPEC 305042 |T2'008 STEEL COLLET FOR COMPOSITE LONG DIFF ADAPTER 305837 |PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 37T/ 64 902306 |HEX SCREW SH M3x6 (10)

302365 |T2 COMPOSITE C-HUB RIGHT - 6° DEG. - MEDIUM - RUBBER-SPEC 305052 | DIFF PULLEY 34T WITH COVERS 305838 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 38T/ 64 902308 |HEX SCREW SH M3x8 (10)

302366 |T2 COMPOSITE C-HUB LEFT - 6° DEG. - MEDIUM - RUBBER-SPEC 305054 |T2'008 DIFF PULLEY 34T WITH LABYRINTH DUST COVERS 30 5882 |SPUR GEAR 1127/ 64 902310 |HEX SCREW SH M3x10 (10)

302371 |T2 COMPOSITE C-HUB RIGHT - 2° DEG. - HARD - FOAM-SPEC 305058 |T2'008 DIFF PULLEY 38T WITH LABYRINTH DUST COVERS 305884 |SPUR GEAR 1147/ 64 90 2314 |HEX SCREW SH M3x14 (10)

302372 |T2 COMPOSITE C-HUB LEFT - 2° DEG. - HARD - FOAM-SPEC 305080 |DIFF WASHER+ BALL STEEL 2.4 MM (2412 ) SET 305886 |SPUR GEAR 1167/ 64 902316 |HEX SCREW SH M3x16 (10)

302373 |T2 COMPOSITE C-HUB RIGHT - 4° DEG. - HARD - FOAM-SPEC 305082 [DIFF WASHER 17 x23x 1 (2) 305888 |SPUR GEAR 118T/ 64 902330 |HEX SCREW SH M3x30 (10)

302374 |12 COMPOSITE C-HUB LEFT - 4° DEG. - HARD - FOAM-SPEC 305083 [DIFF WASHER -D17x23x1(2) 30 6131|SET OF BATTERY BACKSTOPS 90 3306 [HEX SCREW SFH M3x6 (10)

302375 |T2 COMPOSITE C-HUB RIGHT - 6° DEG. - HARD - FOAM-SPEC 30 5104|XRAY MULTI-DIFF 12008 306163 |T2 6-CELL GRAPHITE BATTERY STRAP (SET) 903308 |HEX SCREW SFH M3x8 (10)

302376 |T2 COMPOSITE C-HUB LEFT - 6° DEG. - HARD - FOAM-SPEC 305116 |MULTI-DIFF MAIN AXLE T2'008 30 6164 12008 5-CELL GRAPHITE BATTERY STRAP (SET) 903310 |HEX SCREW SFH M3x10 (10)

30 2401 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT 1.2 + 1.4 + 1.6MM (SET) 305121 |MULTI-DIFF LOCKING AXLE - HUDY SPRING STEEL 30 6200 |ALU SERVO MOUNT (2) 93 0120 | CARBIDE BALL 2.4MM FOR BALL DIFFERENTIAL (12)
302481 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT 1.1 MM 305131 |INNER DRIVESHAFT ADAPTER - HUDY SPRING STEEL (2) 306219 [COMPOSITE SET OF SERVO SHIMS (4) 930138 | CARBIDE BALL-BEARING AXIAL F3-8 3x8x3.5 - PRO

302482 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT 1.2 MM 305135 [T2'008 COMPOSITE SOLID AXLE DRIVESHAFT ADAPTERS (2) 306300 |ANTENNA MOUNT 93 0407 | BALL-BEARING MR74ZZ 4x7x2.5 (2)

302483 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT 1.3 MM 305158 |TIMING BELT PULLEY 38T 306310 |ANTENNA (2) 930508 |BALL-BEARING MR85ZZ 5x8x2.5 (2)

302484 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT 1.4 MM 305188 |T2'008 COMPOSITE SOLID AXLE 38T - SET 30 6513 12007 ALU LOW TOP DECK MOUNT (2) 940510 |HIGH-SPEED BALL-BEARING 5x10x4 RUBBER SEALED (2)
302485 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT 1.5 MM 30 523172 DRIVE SHAFT COUPLING - HUDY SPRING STEEL 30 7215 |12 FRONT SUSPENSION PIVOT PIN (2) 941015 |HIGH-SPEED BALL-BEARING 10x15x4 RUBBER SEALED (2)
302486 |T2 ANTI-ROLL BAR FRONT 1.6 MM 305241 |DRIVE SHAFT REPLACEMENT PLASTIC CAP 3.5 MM (4) 307221 T2 FRONT ARM PIVOT PIN (2) 96 0030 [NUT M3 (10)

30 2504 |XRAY QUICK-SAVER™ - ADJUSTABLE SERVO SAVER SET 305323 |T2'008 DRIVE SHAFT 50MM - HUDY SPRING STEEL 307314 |T2008 REAR SUSPENSION PIVOT PIN (2) 960140 [NUT M4 WITH FLANGE (10)

302511 |XRAY QUICK-SAVER™ - COMPOSITE SERVO SAVER PARTS 305324 |T2'008 DRIVE SHAFT 52MM - HUDY SPRING STEEL 307321 |12 REAR ARM PIVOT PIN (2) 96 1032 | WASHER S 3.2 (10)

302551 |SERVO SAVER PLASTIC COVER - ECCENTRIC (2) 305340 |T2 DRIVE AXLE - HUDY SPRING STEEL 307455 |T2 PIVOT BALL 5.0 MM DOUBLE BEVEL SHOULDERS (10) 963030 |CONE WASHER ST 3x8x0.5 (10)

302581 |T2'007 COMPOSITE SERVO HORN - KO, JR, AIRTRONICS 305350 |T2 ALU WHEEL HUB (2) 30 8019 |COMPOSITE SET OF SHOCKS SHIMS & NUTS (2) 96 5019 [E-CLIP 1.9 (10)

302583 [T2'007 COMPOSITE SERVO HORN - FUTABA, ROBE 305351 T2 ALU WHEEL HUB - OFFSET ,-0.75MM" (2) 308035 | COMPOSITE PISTONS - ADJUSTABLE + NON-ADJUSTABLE (SET 2-+6) 965023 [E-CLIP2.3 (10)

302610 |ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R 40 MM - HUDY SPRING STEEL (2) 305352 |12 ALU WHEEL HUB - OFFSET , +0.75MM" (2) 308040 [SHOCK ADJ. NUT ALU + O-RING (4) 965040 [E-CLIP 4 (10)

302630 |ADJ. TURNBUCKLE L/R 20 MM - HUDY SPRING STEEL (2) 305353 |12 ALU WHEEL HUB - OFFSET , +1.5MM" (2) 308070 [O-RING /SHIM (4+4) 965050 |E-CLIP5 (10)

302652 [T2'007 BALL END 5 MM WITH THREAD (2) 305380 [T2 ALU WHEEL SHIM OFFSET 0.75MM (2) 308080 [SHOCK ABSORBER MEMBRANES (4) 96 6080 |CH-CLIP 8 (10)

302663 T2 BALL JOINT 5 MM - OPEN (8) 30 5431|HIGH-PERFORMANCE KEVLAR DRIVE BELT FRONT 3 x 507 MM 308090 {SHOCK FOAM INSERTS (4) 97 0050 |0-RING 5x1 (10)

302664 T2 BALL JOINT 5 MM UNIDIRECTIONAL - OPEN (4) 305443 |HIGH-PERFORMANCE KEVLAR DRIVE BELT REAR 3 x 186 MM 308302 |T2'008 XRAY SHOCK ABSORBER-SET 4-STEP - SHORT (2) 970100 [O-RING10x 1.5 (10)

30 3012|72°008 ALU REAR LOWER SUSP ADJUST. BULKHEAD 305444 |HIGH-PERFORMANCE KEVLAR DRIVE BELT REAR 3 x 183 MM 308316 |T2 SHOCK BALL JOINT - OPEN (4) 970121 |0-RING 12.1x1.6 (10)

303013 |T2'008 RIGHT ALU LAYSHAFT BULKHEAD 30552172008 ALU SOLID LAYSHAFT 308331 |T2'008 COMPOSITE FRAME SHOCK PARTS 4-STEP - SHORT 971031 [SILICONE 0-RING 3.1x1.6 (10)

303032 |T2 ALU QUICK ROLL-CENTER HOLDER™ 4.9MM (2+2) 305576 {12008 FIXED PULLEY 16T (2) 308352 |T2 ALU SHOCK CAP-NUT WITH VENT HOLE (2) 98 1210|PIN 2x10 (10)

30 3046 [T2'008 RUBBER-SPEC REAR UPPER DECK GRAPHITE 305577 {12008 FIXED PULLEY 20T (2) 308362 {12008 HARDENED SHOCK SHAFT - SHORT (2) 981212 [PIN 2x12 (10)

30 3047 |T2'008 FOAM-SPEC REAR UPPER DECK GRAPHITE 30 5714|PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 14T / 48 - SHORT 308373 |XRAY SPRING-SET C = 2.2 (2)
30 3051 |T2008 MOTOR MOUNT BULKHEAD 305715 | PINION GEAR ALU HARD COATED 15T / 48 - SHORT 308374 |XRAY SPRING-SET C = 2.4 (2)

(-]

> I3 |3 > O (> |3 > [>< > (> [> |3 [>< |3 |3 [>< |3 (> > |>€ [>< > [>€ > > [>< > [> [> |> [> |X [> [> |> > |X |O [0 |O | |[O |O |[© |©o |©|©|© |©O |> || |©|©|© |©o|©|©|©|©|©|©|©|©|©|©|©|©|© |0 |>x|>x
> [ [ [><Jo x> [<[x[x<[x|x<[x<x|x<[x[<[x[x<[x<[x[><[<[x<[x<[x<[x<[x<[x<[x[><[<[<[><[x]olojo|><|cjo|ofofo|ofofo[><[><[x|ofofofo|>x|o|o|o|><]o|o oo |o o oo oo |

> [o [ [> [><[x[><[x<[x<[x<[x[x<[x<|x[<x[x|[><x|o|lo|o|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|x]|xx|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|x|o|o[x|o|x|x|x|o|x]|x|x|x|o|o|x|o|o|x|o|[x|x|o|o|x|o [x|[x|o [>x[x
<[> [o[x<[x<[x[x<[x<x[x<[x<[x<[x<[x<[|x[<[x[o|lo|><|c|lo|o|oo|o[>[><|ofoc|o|o|o|o|oo|o|o|o|o|o|oloa|ofo|>lolx<lo|x<|o|x|<lolx|x<[><[x|ofo|x|olo|x|o[>x|x|o o |>x|x|o[=|x<|o

cfloflo|x[x[><|o[x|olofofo|x<|><x|<xJofo|x|><[><[<|oflofofo[<|o|lo[<[ofo|xJo[<Jo|<|ofo[<x|ofoje|o><x|olofo[x[><[><Jo|ofo|lolofolo|x|ox[x<o|>x|o|x|x|x<|x]]>x|o [><]o o[> o
clo[><|ofx|o[><|x|o|ofofo|<[|><|o|<Jo|x|ofo|o|o|ooo[>|o|lofofo|<|><|o[<Jo|<|o|><]olo|o|o|ofolo|ofox[<[>xlo [><|o oo o [x|o o [>x|xx|o o[> |x <= 1]x|x[><|o o[> |o
o [o > [ [> [ [>[>[>x[x[>x[>x[x|>x[x<[x<[>x|x[|x<[>x|[<x[<|[<x|o|lo[x|co|lofo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|>x|oc|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o oo |o o |
o [o > [> [> [> [> [> [> [ [> [> [ [> [ [>x [> [x[x[x[>x[><|><|o|o[x |o|x|oc|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|oc|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|eo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o oo oo e |o oo (oo e

X = STANDARD INCLUDED 0 = OPTION PART





<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /SyntheticBoldness 1.000000
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002000d>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002000d>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>
    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002000d>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e000d>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




